

CITY OF SIDNEY
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING
BID TABULATION
PROJECT: WWTP Biosolids Pad
Date: March 26, 2020

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MILLIGAN CONSTRUCTION SIDNEY, OH		TOMS CONSTRUCTION ST. HENRY, OH		PRECISE PILE DRIVING FT. RECOVERY, OH		KINNISON EXCAVATING PIQUA, OH		OUTDOOR ENTERPRISE CASSTOWN, OH		SPEARMAN BROS. SIDNEY, OH		J & J SCHLAEGEL URBANA, OH		DURST BROS. EXCAVATING TIPP CITY, OH	
Item	Description	Total Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,954.71	\$7,954.71	\$16,495.00	\$16,495.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00
204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2,123	\$2.00	\$4,246.00	\$1.00	\$2,123.00	\$0.48	\$1,019.04	\$3.50	\$7,430.50	\$1.00	\$2,123.00	\$0.50	\$1,061.50	\$2.50	\$5,307.50	\$2.00	\$4,246.00	\$1.00	\$2,123.00
204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	480	\$48.00	\$23,040.00	\$14.00	\$6,720.00	\$13.76	\$6,604.80	\$10.00	\$4,800.00	\$20.00	\$9,600.00	\$20.00	\$9,600.00	\$25.00	\$12,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,000.00	\$40.00	\$19,200.00
304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	471	\$50.00	\$23,550.00	\$35.00	\$16,485.00	\$36.88	\$17,370.48	\$23.00	\$10,833.00	\$40.00	\$18,840.00	\$55.00	\$25,905.00	\$30.00	\$14,130.00	\$47.00	\$22,137.00	\$42.00	\$19,782.00
407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	148	\$4.50	\$666.00	\$6.00	\$888.00	\$7.24	\$1,071.52	\$10.00	\$1,480.00	\$4.50	\$666.00	\$7.00	\$1,036.00	\$6.00	\$888.00	\$6.00	\$888.00	\$7.00	\$1,036.00
441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	190	\$180.00	\$34,200.00	\$150.00	\$28,500.00	\$170.09	\$32,317.10	\$165.00	\$31,350.00	\$188.00	\$35,720.00	\$170.00	\$32,300.00	\$144.00	\$27,360.00	\$144.00	\$27,360.00	\$150.00	\$28,500.00
441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	118	\$195.00	\$23,010.00	\$180.00	\$21,240.00	\$177.87	\$20,988.66	\$190.00	\$22,420.00	\$207.00	\$24,426.00	\$175.00	\$20,650.00	\$172.00	\$20,296.00	\$172.00	\$20,296.00	\$190.00	\$22,420.00
611	8" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN (INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL)	FT.	168	\$50.00	\$8,400.00	\$50.00	\$8,400.00	\$40.40	\$6,787.20	\$20.00	\$3,360.00	\$35.00	\$5,880.00	\$40.00	\$6,720.00	\$75.00	\$12,600.00	\$65.00	\$10,920.00	\$45.00	\$7,560.00
611	TYPE 2-2-B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,740.00	\$3,480.00	\$1,666.04	\$3,332.08	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00
659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,497.53	\$4,497.53	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
832	EROSION CONTROL	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$552.88	\$552.88	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
TOTAL					\$132,812.00		\$98,336.00		\$102,496.00		\$105,118.50		\$107,255.00 *1		\$106,072.50		\$106,331.50		\$108,847.00		\$127,421.00

*1 Total given was \$105,255.00